

**TAXIWAY AND ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
MILLER MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
MILLER, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0035-016-2025
A-8967
BID TABULATION
4/25/2025**

Base Bid					Webster Scale, Inc.		Menning Excavating, Inc.	
					Webster, SD		Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$86,609.30	\$86,609.30
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$27,145.39	\$27,145.39
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,220.47	\$16,220.47
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (12" Nominal Depth)	1,156	SqYd	\$5.00	\$5,780.00	\$18.51	\$21,397.56
5	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (8" Nominal Depth)	2,466	SqYd	\$5.00	\$12,330.00	\$12.88	\$31,762.08
6	P-101	Cold Milling (2" Nominal Depth)	56	SqYd	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$71.11	\$3,982.16
7	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	4,961	CuYd	\$6.00	\$29,766.00	\$15.43	\$76,548.23
8	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	1,956	CuYd	\$5.00	\$9,780.00	\$12.86	\$25,154.16
9	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	147	CuYd	\$50.00	\$7,350.00	\$94.65	\$13,913.55
10	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	947	CuYd	\$15.00	\$14,205.00	\$30.25	\$28,646.75
11	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	4,511	SqYd	\$2.50	\$11,277.50	\$3.68	\$16,600.48
12	P-154	Geogrid	1,000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.75	\$4,750.00
13	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	857	CuYd	\$50.00	\$42,850.00	\$104.49	\$89,547.93
14	P-401	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	980.0	Ton	\$205.00	\$200,900.00	\$243.53	\$238,659.40
15	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	64.0	Ton	\$1.15	\$73.60	\$1.11	\$71.04
16	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	6.0	Ton	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,055.56	\$12,333.36
17	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	2.0	Ton	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,666.67	\$3,333.34
18	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,222.22	\$8,222.22
19	D-701	15" RCP (Class III)	80	Ft	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$105.56	\$8,444.80
20	D-701	12" RCP (Class III)	28	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$99.77	\$2,793.56
21	D-701	15" RCP Flared End (Class III)	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,732.28	\$1,732.28
22	D-701	12" RCP Flared End (Class III)	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,694.85	\$1,694.85
23	D-701	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,371.43	\$1,371.43
24	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	567	Ft	\$20.00	\$11,340.00	\$39.84	\$22,589.28
25	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain Pipe	533	Ft	\$20.00	\$10,660.00	\$40.36	\$21,511.88
26	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	4	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,105.12	\$4,420.48
27	D-751	48" Storm Sewer Manhole w/Frame and Lid	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,011.27	\$8,011.27
28	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	3.0	Acre	\$2,375.00	\$7,125.00	\$3,133.84	\$9,401.52
29	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	536	CuYd	\$5.00	\$2,680.00	\$15.35	\$8,227.60
30	T-908	Mulching	14,520	SqYd	\$0.75	\$10,890.00	\$1.46	\$21,199.20
31	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,560.42	\$6,560.42
32	Plans	Remove and Salvage RCP	106	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$38.81	\$4,113.86
33	Plans	Remove and Salvage RCP Flared End	3	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$685.71	\$2,057.13
34	Plans	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,114.29	\$4,114.29
35	Plans	9" Erosion Control Wattle	200	Ft	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$8.74	\$1,748.00
36	Plans	Culvert Protection	4	Each	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$803.21	\$3,212.84
37	01 51 26	Temporary Phasing Work, Electrical	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,422.22	\$1,422.22
38	L-108	1/C No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	488	Ft	\$2.00	\$976.00	\$2.03	\$990.64
39	L-108	1/C No. 6 Cu. AWG, 600V, THWN-2, Installed in Conduit	728	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,456.00	\$1.91	\$1,390.48
40	L-108	1/C No. 10 Cu. AWG, 600V (GND), THWN-2, Installed in Conduit	364	Ft	\$2.00	\$728.00	\$1.07	\$389.48
41	L-108	1/C No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Above Conduit, Connections, Terminations, & Ground Rods	342	Ft	\$6.75	\$2,308.50	\$7.46	\$2,551.32
42	L-110	Abandon Existing DEB Cable	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$238.89	\$238.89
43	L-110	Remove & Dispose of Existing Cable & Conduit	243	Ft	\$4.50	\$1,093.50	\$4.51	\$1,095.93
44	L-110	Remove & Dispose Existing Cable; Conduit to Remain	197	Ft	\$0.75	\$147.75	\$0.63	\$124.11

**TAXIWAY AND ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
MILLER MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
MILLER, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0035-016-2025
A-8967
BID TABULATION
4/25/2025**

Base Bid					Webster Scale, Inc.		Menning Excavating, Inc.	
					Webster, SD		Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
45	L-110	Trenching & Backfilling or Plowing for Conduit	600	Ft	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$6.41	\$3,846.00
46	L-110	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-2 Inch, Type I, Sch. 40 PVC in Trench or SDR 13 HDPE Plowed	365	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,277.50	\$3.62	\$1,321.30
47	L-110	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-2 Inch, Type I, Sch. 40 PVC in Trench or SDR 13 HDPE Plowed	113	Ft	\$3.50	\$395.50	\$3.46	\$390.98
48	L-110	Sand-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-2 Inch, Type III, Sch. 80 PVC in Trench	120	Ft	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.90	\$2,988.00
49	L-110	Cable Markers	2	Each	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
50	L-115	Remove & Salvage Existing Manhole	2	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$105.56	\$211.12
51	L-115	L-867B (12"), Junction Box with Flat Blank Steel Cover	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,054.44	\$2,108.88
52	L-125	Remove & Salvage Existing Reflectors	10	Each	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$17.91	\$179.10
53	L-125	Remove & Salvage Existing Unlighted Sign	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$178.89	\$178.89
54	L-125	L-853, 30-Inch, Type II (Elevated), Style I (Plowable), Retroreflective Markers	9	Each	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	\$135.88	\$1,222.92
55	L-125	L-861T, 30-Inch Elevated, Mode 1, LED, Medium Intensity Taxiway Light (MITL), Blue (Omnidirectional), Including Base Can	8	Each	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,713.09	\$13,704.72
56	L-125	L-858R/Y/L Mandatory/Directional/Location Airfield Sign, Size 1, Style 4 (Unlighted), Mode 1, 3 Module, Including Sign Pad	1	Each	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,872.67	\$5,872.67
57	L-125	Spare Parts	1	L.S.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,895.56	\$1,895.56
58	34 43 26.19	L-829 (Regulator w/ Monitoring), Class 1 (6.6A), Style 1 (3-Brightness Steps), Size 5 kW, Installed in Vault	1	Each	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,041.11	\$24,041.11
Base Bid Total					\$685,839.85		\$904,486.43	

Alternate Bid No. 1 - Electrical Homerun					Webster Scale, Inc.		Menning Excavating, Inc.	
					Webster, SD		Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,962.13	\$2,962.13
A1-2	L-108	1/C No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	1,662	Ft	\$4.00	\$6,648.00	\$2.17	\$3,606.54
A1-3	L-108	1/C No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Above Conduit, Connections, Terminations, & Ground Rods	831	Ft	\$9.00	\$7,479.00	\$5.96	\$4,952.76
A1-4	L-110	Abandon Existing DEB Cable	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$253.33	\$253.33
A1-5	L-110	Trenching & Backfilling or Plowing for Conduit	831	Ft	\$4.50	\$3,739.50	\$4.28	\$3,556.68
A1-6	L-110	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-2 Inch, Type I, Sch. 40 PVC in Trench or SDR 13 HDPE Plowed	831	Ft	\$3.50	\$2,908.50	\$3.50	\$2,908.50
A1-7	L-110	Cable Markers	1	Each	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$116.11	\$116.11
A1-8	L-115	L-867B (12"), Junction Box with Flat Blank Steel Cover	2	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,121.96	\$2,243.92
Alternate Bid No. 1 Total					\$26,135.00		\$20,599.97	

**TAXIWAY AND ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
MILLER MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
MILLER, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0035-016-2025
A-8967
BID TABULATION
4/25/2025**

Alternate Bid No. 2 - Airport Rotating Beacon (Mounted on Existing Pole)					Webster Scale, Inc.		Menning Excavating, Inc.	
					Webster, SD		Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A2-1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
A2-2	L-101	L-801A LED, Class II Airport Rotating Beacon w/ Bird Spikes, Mounted on Existing Wooden Lighting Pole	1	L.S.	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,280.00	\$20,280.00
A2-3	L-108	1/C No. 8 AWG, Cu, 600V, THWN-2, Installed in Conduit	630	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,520.00	\$1.23	\$774.90
A2-4	L-108	1/C No. 8 AWG, Cu, 600V (GND), THWN-2, Installed in Conduit	315	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,205.00	\$1.23	\$387.45
A2-5	L-110	Abandon Existing DEB Cable	1	L.S.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$194.80	\$194.80
A2-6	L-110	Trenching & Backfilling or Plowing for Conduit	275	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$13.41	\$3,687.75
A2-7	L-110	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-2 Inch, Type III, Sch. 80 PVC in Trench or SDR 11 HDPE Plowed	275	Ft	\$3.50	\$962.50	\$3.69	\$1,014.75
Alternate Bid No. 2 Total					\$37,612.50		\$28,619.65	

Alternate Bid No. 3 - Airport Rotating Beacon (Mounted on New Tip-Down Pole)					Webster Scale, Inc.		Menning Excavating, Inc.	
					Webster, SD		Mitchell, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A3-1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,208.89	\$3,208.89
A3-2	L-101	L-801A LED, Class II Airport Rotating Beacon w/ Bird Spikes, Mounted on New 40-Foot Tip-Down Pole	1	L.S.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,775.56	\$17,775.56
A3-3	L-103	Tip-Down Pole, 40-Foot Beacon Tower, Including Footing and Concrete Site Pad	1	L.S.	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,860.00	\$42,860.00
A3-4	L-108	1/C No. 8 AWG, Cu, 600V, THWN-2, Installed in Conduit	630.0	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,520.00	\$1.16	\$730.80
A3-5	L-108	1/C No. 8 AWG, Cu, 600V (GND), THWN-2, Installed in Conduit	315.0	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.16	\$365.40
A3-6	L-110	Abandon Existing DEB Cable	1.0	L.S.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$183.33	\$183.33
A3-7	L-110	Trenching & Backfilling or Plowing for Conduit	275.0	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$13.31	\$3,660.25
A3-8	L-110	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 1-2 Inch, Type III, Sch. 80 PVC in Trench or SDR 11 HDPE Plowed	275	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.47	\$954.25
Alternate Bid No. 3 Total					\$77,305.00		\$69,738.48	

		Webster Scale, Inc.	Menning Excavating, Inc.
		Webster, SD	Mitchell, SD
Base Bid and Alternate Bid No. 1 Total		\$711,974.85	\$925,086.40
Base Bid, Alternate Bid No. 1, and Alternate Bid No. 2 Total		\$749,587.35	\$953,706.05
Base Bid, Alternate Bid No. 1 and Alternate Bid No. 3 Total		\$789,279.85	\$994,824.88

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schindler DATE: 4-25-2025